
2025 Saint Michael's College Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Apr 29, 2025)

 
 

Overall Record: 18-19-1   Conf: 9-11   Home: 9-5   Away: 5-9   Neutral: 4-5-1
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (234), Opp (231)   DPs Turned: Team (16), Opp (10)   IBB: Team (1), Devens (1), Opp (0)   Picked Off: Nordahl (1), Vaughn (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (6), Totals (6), Underfer (4), Bishop (1), Priest (1), Opp (8)   Pickoffs: Team (0), Totals , Opp (2)   SBA/ATT: Totals (132-146),
Parker (32-36), Underfer (31-32), Priest (21-21), Bishop (14-20), Eaton (14-14), Davidson (13-16), Devens (7-7)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
25 Devens, Jenna .439 38-38 107 25 47 10 1 8 33 83 .776 18 0 6 0 .512 2 1 0-0 202 15 2 .991
2 Edgerly, Brooke .315 38-38 127 27 40 1 5 0 7 51 .402 10 2 20 0 .374 0 3 9-9 72 3 1 .987
11 Bishop, Brooke .265 37-36 113 15 30 7 0 3 22 46 .407 8 0 13 1 .314 0 0 0-0 89 27 6 .951
12 Booska, Maddy .253 38-37 99 22 25 2 1 0 14 29 .293 19 1 21 0 .378 0 0 5-5 69 67 5 .965
22 Davidson, CJ .227 37-37 110 22 25 5 2 4 23 46 .418 12 0 28 0 .301 1 2 4-4 44 9 3 .946
10 Nordahl, Emma .198 36-36 81 8 16 1 1 0 5 19 .235 10 0 33 1 .286 0 3 6-7 54 43 18 .843
4 Nickerson, Ella .184 34-30 87 14 16 3 1 1 10 24 .276 8 0 25 0 .250 1 3 2-2 44 0 0 1.000
20 Smith, Abreanna .269 25-24 67 8 18 6 0 0 11 24 .358 4 1 17 1 .319 0 0 2-2 14 1 1 .938
23 Morey, Kaylee .260 24-23 50 4 13 1 0 0 6 14 .280 8 0 8 1 .362 0 4 1-1 26 49 1 .987
26 Underfer, Sophia .222 16-13 27 5 6 0 0 0 2 6 .222 12 0 10 0 .462 0 2 2-2 39 3 2 .955
7 Parker, Kiera .200 22-2 5 6 1 0 0 0 0 1 .200 1 0 2 0 .333 0 2 1-1 2 0 0 1.000
24 DiMauro, Andrea .185 17-10 27 0 5 0 0 0 1 5 .185 3 1 7 0 .281 1 0 0-0 2 4 1 .857
18 Vaughn, Maddy .147 20-14 34 6 5 0 0 0 1 5 .147 3 4 15 1 .293 0 2 1-1 22 0 2 .917
19 Eaton, Maddy .125 22-12 16 1 2 0 0 0 0 2 .125 0 0 3 2 .125 0 0 0-0 12 12 0 1.000
5 Priest, Isabelle .125 6-5 8 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 .125 2 0 2 0 .300 0 0 0-0 17 0 1 .944
8 Parker, Kate .000 23-16 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 2 0 .333 0 0 0-0 6 19 1 .962
Totals .260 38-38 960 164 250 36 11 16 135 356 .371 118 10 212 7 .346 5 22 33-34 714 252 44 .956
Opponents .309 38-38 993 183 307 58 10 13 158 424 .427 88 16 113 5 .371 10 24 66-73 712 255 54 .947

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
8 Parker, Kate 3.22 9-8 23 16 12 1-0 1 106.2 114 64 49 28 71 15 2 6 .271 7 10 0 5 11
22 Davidson, CJ 4.27 4-5 13 12 6 0-0 0 60.2 80 54 37 36 23 14 2 2 .308 13 4 0 2 6
19 Eaton, Maddy 4.68 5-4 17 8 5 0-0 0 67.1 99 55 45 22 18 26 5 5 .344 3 2 0 3 7
25 Devens, Jenna 21.00 0-2 2 2 0 0-0 0 3.1 14 10 10 2 1 3 1 0 .560 2 0 0 0 0
Totals 4.15 18-19 55 38 23 1 1 238.0 307 183 141 88 113 58 10 13 .309 25 16 0 10 24
Opponents 3.66 19-18 69 38 14 6 2 237.1 250 164 124 118 212 36 11 16 .260 36 10 0 5 22



2025 Saint Michael's College Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Apr 29, 2025)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
4 Nickerson, Ella 44 44 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
19 Eaton, Maddy 24 12 12 0 1.000 0 14 0 1.000 0 0
7 Parker, Kiera 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
25 Devens, Jenna 219 202 15 2 .991 10 7 0 1.000 0 0
2 Edgerly, Brooke 76 72 3 1 .987 1 0 0 — 0 0
23 Morey, Kaylee 76 26 49 1 .987 5 0 0 — 0 0
12 Booska, Maddy 141 69 67 5 .965 9 0 0 — 0 0
8 Parker, Kate 26 6 19 1 .962 0 32 4 .889 0 0
26 Underfer, Sophia 44 39 3 2 .955 1 31 1 .969 4 0
11 Bishop, Brooke 122 89 27 6 .951 7 14 6 .700 1 0
22 Davidson, CJ 56 44 9 3 .946 1 13 3 .813 0 0
5 Priest, Isabelle 18 17 0 1 .944 0 21 0 1.000 1 0
20 Smith, Abreanna 16 14 1 1 .938 0 0 0 — 0 0
18 Vaughn, Maddy 24 22 0 2 .917 0 0 0 — 0 0
24 DiMauro, Andrea 7 2 4 1 .857 0 0 0 — 0 0
10 Nordahl, Emma 115 54 43 18 .843 4 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 1010 714 252 44 .956 38 132 14 .904 6 0
Opponents 1021 712 255 54 .947 28 66 2 .971 8 0


